
Gwynedd-Mercy (2-0) -vs- Alvernia (1-3)
11/22/08 at P.E. Center - Reading, Pa.

 
 

 
 
Gwynedd-Mercy 81

Alvernia 73

Date: 11/22/08
Time: 3:00 p.m.
Attendance: 442
Site: P.E. Center - Reading, Pa.
Referees: J. Bruno, J. McDaniel, S. Serensits
Notes: Tom Masano/Sheraton Tip-Off Tournament Championship
GameAll Tournament Mark Fowler (PSUB), Aaron Syvertsen (TCNJ),
Nick Rivera (AU)Eric Barefield (AU), Jon Hogga (GMC)...MVP Matt
Johnson (GMC)

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Gwynedd-Mercy 41 40 81
Alvernia 33 40 73

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 Matt Johnson * 34 5-9 1-1 2-2 4-2 6 2 1 4 0 1 13
32 Dave Smith * 29 4-5 0-0 1-2 2-1 3 3 1 2 3 0 9
12 Lemeire Talley * 28 3-14 1-2 2-3 1-1 2 2 3 1 0 1 9
05 Tim McCauley * 23 2-8 1-4 2-2 0-4 4 4 2 1 0 2 7
34 Haven Wroten * 20 3-4 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 5 2 0 1 1 6
31 Jon Hogga 24 5-6 2-2 4-5 0-5 5 2 1 0 2 1 16
20 Jon Crabtree 18 4-6 1-2 4-6 2-2 4 2 0 0 1 0 13
03 Dan DelConte 21 1-6 0-3 4-4 0-1 1 2 1 3 0 2 6
55 Ryan McCarty 3 1-2 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 28-60 6-14 19-24 13-23 36 22 11 11 7 8 81

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-32   43.75 % 3-9   33.33 % 10-13   76.92 %
Second Half 14-28   50.00 % 3-5   60.00 % 9-11   81.82 %
Total 28-60   46.7 % 6-14   42.9 % 19-24   79.2 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 20 Bench Points: 37 Largest Lead: 14 1st-06:49

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
55 Nick Rivera * 25 6-11 0-0 1-2 5-2 7 1 0 2 3 0 13
25 Tim Walters * 22 3-11 1-4 1-2 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 1 8
05 Eric Barefield * 38 1-6 0-0 5-9 1-3 4 2 11 3 1 1 7
23 Tyrone Bradley * 31 3-7 0-0 0-2 5-7 12 3 4 3 2 1 6
10 David Washington * 21 0-4 0-4 1-2 0-2 2 3 1 2 0 0 1
03 Charlie Hughes 25 4-10 4-7 4-5 0-2 2 3 2 1 0 0 16
50 Marcel Roane 13 5-9 0-0 1-2 2-2 4 2 0 1 0 0 11
11 Jeff Amponsah 15 2-5 0-0 4-4 3-0 3 1 1 2 0 0 8
31 Derek Dubbs 10 1-1 1-1 0-0 1-1 2 3 0 0 0 3 3
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 5-2 7 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 25-64 6-16 17-28 24-23 47 18 19 15 6 6 73

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-28   42.86 % 3-6   50.00 % 6-12   50.00 %
Second Half 13-36   36.11 % 3-10   30.00 % 11-16   68.75 %
Total 25-64   39.1 % 6-16   37.5 % 17-28   60.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 17 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 38 Largest Lead: 7 1st-17:49



First Half Box Score
Gwynedd-Mercy 41

Alvernia 33

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Matt Johnson 16 3-4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 6
32 Dave Smith 18 4-4 0-0 1-2 2-0 2 1 1 2 3 0 9
12 Lemeire Talley 14 1-7 1-1 1-2 1-1 2 0 1 1 0 1 4
5 Tim McCauley 14 2-6 1-4 0-0 0-3 3 2 2 1 0 2 5
34 Haven Wroten 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
31 Jon Hogga 16 3-4 1-1 3-3 0-4 4 2 1 0 1 1 10
20 Jon Crabtree 6 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1
3 Dan DelConte 9 0-4 0-3 4-4 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 1 4
55 Ryan McCarty 3 1-2 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 14-32 3-9 10-13 7-12 19 10 6 4 4 5 41
43.8 % 33.3 % 76.9 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
55 Nick Rivera 15 4-8 0-0 1-2 3-2 5 0 0 1 2 0 9
25 Tim Walters 14 3-5 1-1 1-2 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 1 8
5 Eric Barefield 19 1-2 0-0 3-5 1-2 3 1 6 3 1 0 5
23 Tyrone Bradley 20 1-3 0-0 0-1 1-5 6 1 3 3 1 1 2
10 David Washington 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 0
3 Charlie Hughes 14 1-5 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 3
50 Marcel Roane 4 1-3 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 3
11 Jeff Amponsah 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
31 Derek Dubbs 1 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 0 0 0 3
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 100 12-28 3-6 6-12 9-14 23 9 10 10 4 2 33
42.9 % 50.0 % 50.0 %



Second Half Box Score
Gwynedd-Mercy 40

Alvernia 40

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Matt Johnson 18 2-5 1-1 2-2 4-2 6 1 1 4 0 1 7
32 Dave Smith 11 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
12 Lemeire Talley 14 2-7 0-1 1-1 0-0 0 2 2 0 0 0 5
5 Tim McCauley 9 0-2 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 2
34 Haven Wroten 16 3-3 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 3 2 0 1 1 6
31 Jon Hogga 8 2-2 1-1 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 1 0 6
20 Jon Crabtree 12 4-6 1-2 3-4 2-1 3 1 0 0 1 0 12
3 Dan DelConte 12 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 3 0 1 2
55 Ryan McCarty 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 14-28 3-5 9-11 6-11 17 12 5 7 3 3 40
50.0 % 60.0 % 81.8 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
55 Nick Rivera 10 2-3 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 1 0 1 1 0 4
25 Tim Walters 8 0-6 0-3 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Eric Barefield 19 0-4 0-0 2-4 0-1 1 1 5 0 0 1 2
23 Tyrone Bradley 11 2-4 0-0 0-1 4-2 6 2 1 0 1 0 4
10 David Washington 14 0-3 0-3 1-2 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 0 1
3 Charlie Hughes 11 3-5 3-4 4-5 0-0 0 3 1 1 0 0 13
50 Marcel Roane 9 4-6 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 1 0 1 0 0 8
11 Jeff Amponsah 9 2-5 0-0 4-4 3-0 3 0 1 1 0 0 8
31 Derek Dubbs 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 3 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 13-36 3-10 11-16 15-9 24 9 9 5 2 4 40
36.1 % 30.0 % 68.8 %



First Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Gwynedd-Mercy Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Alvernia
19:44 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by WALTERS,TIM

-- ASSIST  by BRADLEY,TYRONE
MISS JUMPER by WROTEN,HAVEN 19:24

-- REBOUND DEF by RIVERA,NICK
19:10 0-5 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by WALTERS,TIM

-- ASSIST  by BAREFIELD,ERIC
MISS 3PTR by MCCAULEY,TIM 18:44

-- REBOUND DEF by BRADLEY,TYRONE
18:30 MISS 3PTR by WASHINGTON,DAVID

-- REBOUND OFF by BRADLEY,TYRONE
18:26 MISS LAYUP by BRADLEY,TYRONE

BLOCK  by SMITH,DAVE 18:26
REBOUND DEF by MCCAULEY,TIM --
MISS 3PTR by MCCAULEY,TIM 18:16

-- REBOUND DEF by WASHINGTON,DAVID
18:02 MISS JUMPER by WALTERS,TIM

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
FOUL  by WROTEN,HAVEN 18:00

17:56 MISS LAYUP by BRADLEY,TYRONE
BLOCK  by SMITH,DAVE 17:56

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
17:49 0-7 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by RIVERA,NICK(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BAREFIELD,ERIC
GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,MATT 17:28 2-7 H 5
ASSIST  by MCCAULEY,TIM --

16:57 MISS JUMPER by WALTERS,TIM
-- REBOUND OFF by RIVERA,NICK

16:52 MISS JUMPER by RIVERA,NICK
BLOCK  by SMITH,DAVE 16:52

-- REBOUND OFF by WALTERS,TIM
FOUL  by WROTEN,HAVEN 16:48

16:48 2-8 H 6 GOOD FT by WALTERS,TIM
16:48 MISS FT by WALTERS,TIM

REBOUND DEF by HOGGA,JON --
SUB IN by HOGGA,JON 16:48
SUB OUT by WROTEN,HAVEN 16:48
GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,DAVE 16:34 4-8 H 4

16:12 TURNOVER  by BRADLEY,TYRONE
MISS JUMPER by TALLEY,LEMEIRE 15:49

-- REBOUND DEF by BAREFIELD,ERIC
15:29 4-10 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by BRADLEY,TYRONE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BAREFIELD,ERIC
FOUL  by SMITH,DAVE 15:29

15:29 MISS FT by BRADLEY,TYRONE
REBOUND DEF by TALLEY,LEMEIRE --
TURNOVER  by MCCAULEY,TIM 15:03

15:01 STEAL  by WALTERS,TIM
14:54 TURNOVER  by BAREFIELD,ERIC

STEAL  by MCCAULEY,TIM 14:53
GOOD LAYUP by MCCAULEY,TIM(fastbreak)(in the paint) 14:50 6-10 H 4

14:32 TURNOVER  by BAREFIELD,ERIC
14:32 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
14:32 SUB IN by HUGHES,CHARLIE
14:32 SUB IN by AMPONSAH,JEFF
14:32 SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,DAVID
14:32 SUB OUT by WALTERS,TIM

MISS 3PTR by MCCAULEY,TIM 14:13
-- REBOUND DEF by BRADLEY,TYRONE



13:52 MISS JUMPER by RIVERA,NICK
REBOUND DEF by HOGGA,JON --
GOOD 3PTR by HOGGA,JON 13:43 9-10 H 1
ASSIST  by TALLEY,LEMEIRE --

13:26 TURNOVER  by AMPONSAH,JEFF
STEAL  by HOGGA,JON 13:25
GOOD 3PTR by TALLEY,LEMEIRE 13:11 12-10 V 2
ASSIST  by SMITH,DAVE --

12:47 MISS JUMPER by HUGHES,CHARLIE
BLOCK  by HOGGA,JON 12:47
REBOUND DEF by MCCAULEY,TIM --

12:42 FOUL  by BAREFIELD,ERIC
GOOD FT by TALLEY,LEMEIRE 12:42 13-10 V 3
MISS FT by TALLEY,LEMEIRE 12:42

-- REBOUND DEF by RIVERA,NICK
SUB IN by DELCONTE,DAN 12:42
SUB OUT by MCCAULEY,TIM 12:42

12:22 13-12 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by BAREFIELD,ERIC(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by TALLEY,LEMEIRE 12:14
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,DAVE --
GOOD TIPIN by SMITH,DAVE(in the paint) 12:09 15-12 V 3

11:56 TURNOVER  by RIVERA,NICK
SUB IN by MCCARTY,RYAN 11:56
SUB OUT by SMITH,DAVE 11:56

11:56 SUB IN by DUBBS,DEREK
11:56 SUB OUT by RIVERA,NICK

MISS LAYUP by TALLEY,LEMEIRE 11:43
REBOUND OFF by MCCARTY,RYAN --
MISS LAYUP by MCCARTY,RYAN 11:39
REBOUND OFF by WROTEN,HAVEN --
GOOD LAYUP by HOGGA,JON(in the paint) 11:36 17-12 V 5
GOOD FT by HOGGA,JON 11:33 18-12 V 6

11:33 FOUL  by DUBBS,DEREK
11:18 FOUL  by DUBBS,DEREK

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 11:18
MISS JUMPER by HOGGA,JON 11:07
REBOUND OFF by MCCARTY,RYAN --
GOOD LAYUP by MCCARTY,RYAN(in the paint) 11:05 20-12 V 8

10:50 20-15 V 5 GOOD 3PTR by DUBBS,DEREK
-- ASSIST  by BAREFIELD,ERIC

10:38 FOUL  by DUBBS,DEREK
SUB IN by CRABTREE,JON 10:38
SUB IN by MCCAULEY,TIM 10:38
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,MATT 10:38
SUB OUT by TALLEY,LEMEIRE 10:38

10:38 SUB IN by WASHINGTON,DAVID
10:38 SUB IN by ROANE,MARCEL
10:38 SUB OUT by BRADLEY,TYRONE
10:38 SUB OUT by DUBBS,DEREK

GOOD 3PTR by MCCAULEY,TIM 10:19 23-15 V 8
10:14 SUB IN by BRADLEY,TYRONE
10:14 SUB OUT by BAREFIELD,ERIC
10:03 MISS LAYUP by ROANE,MARCEL

REBOUND DEF by MCCAULEY,TIM --
09:56 FOUL  by WASHINGTON,DAVID

GOOD FT by DELCONTE,DAN 09:56 24-15 V 9
GOOD FT by DELCONTE,DAN 09:56 25-15 V 10
SUB IN by SMITH,DAVE 09:56
SUB OUT by MCCARTY,RYAN 09:56
FOUL  by HOGGA,JON 09:48

09:48 25-16 V 9 GOOD FT by ROANE,MARCEL
09:48 MISS FT by ROANE,MARCEL



REBOUND DEF by HOGGA,JON --
09:48 SUB IN by WALTERS,TIM
09:48 SUB OUT by AMPONSAH,JEFF
09:32 FOUL  by BRADLEY,TYRONE

GOOD FT by HOGGA,JON 09:32 26-16 V 10
GOOD FT by HOGGA,JON 09:32 27-16 V 11

09:21 TURNOVER  by WASHINGTON,DAVID
STEAL  by DELCONTE,DAN 09:20

09:20 FOUL  by WASHINGTON,DAVID
GOOD FT by DELCONTE,DAN 09:20 28-16 V 12
GOOD FT by DELCONTE,DAN 09:20 29-16 V 13

09:20 SUB IN by BAREFIELD,ERIC
09:20 SUB OUT by HUGHES,CHARLIE

FOUL  by CRABTREE,JON 09:10
09:10 SUB IN by HUGHES,CHARLIE
09:10 SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,DAVID

FOUL  by DELCONTE,DAN 09:08
09:03 MISS LAYUP by ROANE,MARCEL

REBOUND DEF by DELCONTE,DAN --
MISS LAYUP by MCCAULEY,TIM 08:56

-- REBOUND DEF by ROANE,MARCEL
08:37 29-18 V 11 GOOD JUMPER by ROANE,MARCEL(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BRADLEY,TYRONE
MISS 3PTR by DELCONTE,DAN 08:21

08:21 BLOCK  by BAREFIELD,ERIC
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,DAVE --
TURNOVER  by SMITH,DAVE 08:16
SUB IN by JOHNSON,MATT 08:16
SUB OUT by CRABTREE,JON 08:16

08:00 MISS JUMPER by HUGHES,CHARLIE
REBOUND DEF by HOGGA,JON --
MISS 3PTR by DELCONTE,DAN 07:47

-- REBOUND DEF by BAREFIELD,ERIC
07:30 TURNOVER  by BRADLEY,TYRONE

SUB IN by TALLEY,LEMEIRE 07:30
SUB OUT by DELCONTE,DAN 07:30

07:17 FOUL  by ROANE,MARCEL
GOOD FT by SMITH,DAVE 07:17 30-18 V 12
MISS FT by SMITH,DAVE 07:17

-- REBOUND DEF by BRADLEY,TYRONE
06:54 TURNOVER  by BRADLEY,TYRONE

STEAL  by MCCAULEY,TIM 06:53
GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,DAVE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 06:49 32-18 V 14
FOUL  by JOHNSON,MATT 06:32

06:32 MISS FT by BAREFIELD,ERIC
-- REBOUND OFF by RIVERA,NICK

06:32 SUB IN by RIVERA,NICK
06:32 SUB OUT by ROANE,MARCEL
06:29 MISS LAYUP by RIVERA,NICK

-- REBOUND OFF by BAREFIELD,ERIC
06:26 TURNOVER  by BAREFIELD,ERIC

STEAL  by TALLEY,LEMEIRE 06:25
MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,MATT 06:19

06:19 BLOCK  by BRADLEY,TYRONE
-- REBOUND DEF by BRADLEY,TYRONE

06:06 32-20 V 12 GOOD LAYUP by RIVERA,NICK(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BAREFIELD,ERIC

MISS JUMPER by TALLEY,LEMEIRE 05:45
-- REBOUND DEF by WALTERS,TIM

05:31 32-22 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by RIVERA,NICK(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BRADLEY,TYRONE

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 05:31



GOOD JUMPER by HOGGA,JON 05:11 34-22 V 12
ASSIST  by MCCAULEY,TIM --

04:55 MISS JUMPER by BAREFIELD,ERIC
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

04:32 TURNOVER  by TEAM
SUB IN by MCCARTY,RYAN 04:22
SUB OUT by SMITH,DAVE 04:22
MISS JUMPER by TALLEY,LEMEIRE 04:18
REBOUND OFF by TALLEY,LEMEIRE --
MISS JUMPER by TALLEY,LEMEIRE 04:14

04:14 BLOCK  by RIVERA,NICK
-- REBOUND DEF by HUGHES,CHARLIE

FOUL  by MCCAULEY,TIM 04:03
04:03 34-23 V 11 GOOD FT by BAREFIELD,ERIC
04:03 34-24 V 10 GOOD FT by BAREFIELD,ERIC

SUB IN by SMITH,DAVE 04:03
SUB OUT by MCCARTY,RYAN 04:03
TURNOVER  by TALLEY,LEMEIRE 03:54

03:53 STEAL  by BRADLEY,TYRONE
FOUL  by MCCAULEY,TIM 03:39

03:39 34-25 V 9 GOOD FT by BAREFIELD,ERIC
03:39 MISS FT by BAREFIELD,ERIC

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by DELCONTE,DAN 03:39
SUB OUT by MCCAULEY,TIM 03:35
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,MATT(in the paint) 03:10 36-25 V 11
SUB IN by CRABTREE,JON 02:59
SUB OUT by TALLEY,LEMEIRE 02:59

02:44 36-27 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by RIVERA,NICK(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HUGHES,CHARLIE

GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,MATT 02:29 38-27 V 11
ASSIST  by HOGGA,JON --

02:13 MISS 3PTR by HUGHES,CHARLIE
REBOUND DEF by CRABTREE,JON --
MISS LAYUP by DELCONTE,DAN 02:01

02:01 BLOCK  by RIVERA,NICK
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

02:01 SUB IN by AMPONSAH,JEFF
02:01 SUB OUT by WALTERS,TIM

TURNOVER  by SMITH,DAVE 01:47
01:29 38-30 V 8 GOOD 3PTR by HUGHES,CHARLIE

-- ASSIST  by BAREFIELD,ERIC
MISS 3PTR by DELCONTE,DAN 01:07

-- REBOUND DEF by HUGHES,CHARLIE
00:55 MISS LAYUP by RIVERA,NICK

-- REBOUND OFF by RIVERA,NICK
FOUL  by HOGGA,JON 00:54

00:54 MISS FT by RIVERA,NICK
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:54 38-31 V 7 GOOD FT by RIVERA,NICK
SUB IN by WROTEN,HAVEN 00:54
SUB OUT by HOGGA,JON 00:54
GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,DAVE(in the paint) 00:43 40-31 V 9
ASSIST  by DELCONTE,DAN --

00:26 MISS 3PTR by HUGHES,CHARLIE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

00:24 FOUL  by AMPONSAH,JEFF
GOOD FT by CRABTREE,JON 00:24 41-31 V 10
MISS FT by CRABTREE,JON 00:24

-- REBOUND DEF by BRADLEY,TYRONE
SUB IN by MCCARTY,RYAN 00:24
SUB OUT by WROTEN,HAVEN 00:24



00:24 SUB IN by WALTERS,TIM
00:24 SUB OUT by AMPONSAH,JEFF
00:03 41-33 V 8 GOOD JUMPER by WALTERS,TIM

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Gwynedd-Mercy Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Alvernia
19:50 MISS 3PTR by WALTERS,TIM

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,DAVE --
MISS JUMPER by SMITH,DAVE 19:38

-- REBOUND DEF by BRADLEY,TYRONE
19:18 MISS 3PTR by WALTERS,TIM

REBOUND DEF by WROTEN,HAVEN --
TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,MATT 19:02
FOUL  by SMITH,DAVE 18:52

18:37 TURNOVER  by RIVERA,NICK
GOOD JUMPER by TALLEY,LEMEIRE 18:15 43-33 V 10
ASSIST  by WROTEN,HAVEN --

18:02 MISS LAYUP by WALTERS,TIM
REBOUND DEF by WROTEN,HAVEN --
GOOD LAYUP by WROTEN,HAVEN(in the paint) 17:45 45-33 V 12

17:27 MISS LAYUP by BRADLEY,TYRONE
-- REBOUND OFF by RIVERA,NICK

17:25 FOUL  by RIVERA,NICK
MISS JUMPER by TALLEY,LEMEIRE 17:04

-- REBOUND DEF by WALTERS,TIM
16:41 MISS LAYUP by RIVERA,NICK

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,MATT --
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,MATT 16:35

16:35 BLOCK  by BRADLEY,TYRONE
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

16:29 MISS 3PTR by WASHINGTON,DAVID
-- REBOUND OFF by BRADLEY,TYRONE

16:26 MISS LAYUP by BRADLEY,TYRONE
-- REBOUND OFF by BRADLEY,TYRONE

16:24 45-35 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by BRADLEY,TYRONE(in the paint)
FOUL  by TALLEY,LEMEIRE 16:24

16:24 MISS FT by BRADLEY,TYRONE
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,MATT --
MISS LAYUP by TALLEY,LEMEIRE 16:14

16:14 BLOCK  by RIVERA,NICK
-- REBOUND DEF by BRADLEY,TYRONE

16:03 MISS 3PTR by WALTERS,TIM
-- REBOUND OFF by RIVERA,NICK

FOUL  by MCCAULEY,TIM 15:57
SUB IN by HOGGA,JON 15:57
SUB OUT by SMITH,DAVE 15:57
FOUL  by WROTEN,HAVEN 15:55

15:41 MISS LAYUP by BAREFIELD,ERIC
-- REBOUND OFF by BRADLEY,TYRONE

SUB IN by DELCONTE,DAN 15:37
SUB OUT by MCCAULEY,TIM 15:37
FOUL  by MCCAULEY,TIM 15:35

15:21 45-37 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by RIVERA,NICK(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BRADLEY,TYRONE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 15:20
15:13 FOUL  by HUGHES,CHARLIE

MISS FT by HOGGA,JON 15:13
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by HOGGA,JON 15:13 46-37 V 9
14:54 MISS JUMPER by WALTERS,TIM



-- REBOUND OFF by WALTERS,TIM
14:52 MISS JUMPER by WALTERS,TIM

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
14:49 SUB IN by HUGHES,CHARLIE
14:49 SUB OUT by WALTERS,TIM
14:41 MISS 3PTR by WASHINGTON,DAVID

-- REBOUND OFF by BRADLEY,TYRONE
14:36 46-39 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by BRADLEY,TYRONE(in the paint)
14:15 FOUL  by WASHINGTON,DAVID

MISS JUMPER by TALLEY,LEMEIRE 14:13
-- REBOUND DEF by BAREFIELD,ERIC

14:05 46-42 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by HUGHES,CHARLIE
-- ASSIST  by BAREFIELD,ERIC

GOOD LAYUP by TALLEY,LEMEIRE(in the paint) 13:39 48-42 V 6
13:39 FOUL  by BRADLEY,TYRONE

GOOD FT by TALLEY,LEMEIRE 13:39 49-42 V 7
SUB IN by SMITH,DAVE 13:39
SUB OUT by WROTEN,HAVEN 13:39

13:39 SUB IN by ROANE,MARCEL
13:39 SUB IN by AMPONSAH,JEFF
13:39 SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,DAVID
13:39 SUB OUT by BRADLEY,TYRONE
13:24 TURNOVER  by ROANE,MARCEL

STEAL  by DELCONTE,DAN 13:23
MISS 3PTR by TALLEY,LEMEIRE 13:18

-- REBOUND DEF by ROANE,MARCEL
13:06 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
13:06 SUB IN by DUBBS,DEREK
13:06 SUB OUT by RIVERA,NICK
13:03 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by CRABTREE,JON 13:03
SUB OUT by TALLEY,LEMEIRE 13:03

12:57 49-44 V 5 GOOD JUMPER by ROANE,MARCEL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by AMPONSAH,JEFF

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 12:36
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,MATT 12:17
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,MATT --
TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,MATT 12:11

12:11 STEAL  by DUBBS,DEREK
12:03 49-46 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by AMPONSAH,JEFF

-- ASSIST  by BAREFIELD,ERIC
TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,MATT 11:44

11:43 STEAL  by DUBBS,DEREK
11:34 49-48 V 1 GOOD DUNK by ROANE,MARCEL(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BAREFIELD,ERIC
11:18 FOUL  by ROANE,MARCEL

GOOD FT by CRABTREE,JON 11:18 50-48 V 2
GOOD FT by CRABTREE,JON 11:18 51-48 V 3

11:09 51-51 GOOD 3PTR by HUGHES,CHARLIE
-- ASSIST  by BAREFIELD,ERIC

GOOD JUMPER by DELCONTE,DAN 10:51 53-51 V 2
10:36 MISS 3PTR by HUGHES,CHARLIE

REBOUND DEF by CRABTREE,JON --
TURNOVER  by DELCONTE,DAN 10:24
SUB IN by TALLEY,LEMEIRE 10:24
SUB IN by WROTEN,HAVEN 10:24
SUB OUT by DELCONTE,DAN 10:24
SUB OUT by HOGGA,JON 10:24
FOUL  by JOHNSON,MATT 10:13

10:13 53-52 V 1 GOOD FT by BAREFIELD,ERIC
10:13 53-53 GOOD FT by BAREFIELD,ERIC

GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,MATT 09:58 56-53 V 3



ASSIST  by WROTEN,HAVEN --
09:30 MISS JUMPER by AMPONSAH,JEFF

BLOCK  by CRABTREE,JON 09:30
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

FOUL  by TALLEY,LEMEIRE 09:26
09:26 56-54 V 2 GOOD FT by HUGHES,CHARLIE
09:26 MISS FT by HUGHES,CHARLIE

REBOUND DEF by WROTEN,HAVEN --
MISS LAYUP by TALLEY,LEMEIRE 09:12

-- REBOUND DEF by DUBBS,DEREK
08:56 56-57 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by HUGHES,CHARLIE

-- ASSIST  by BAREFIELD,ERIC
GOOD 3PTR by CRABTREE,JON 08:35 59-57 V 2
ASSIST  by TALLEY,LEMEIRE --

08:19 MISS JUMPER by BAREFIELD,ERIC
-- REBOUND OFF by ROANE,MARCEL

08:13 59-59 GOOD LAYUP by ROANE,MARCEL(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by CRABTREE,JON(in the paint) 08:00 61-59 V 2

07:51 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB IN by DELCONTE,DAN 07:51
SUB OUT by WROTEN,HAVEN 07:51

07:51 SUB IN by WASHINGTON,DAVID
07:51 SUB OUT by BAREFIELD,ERIC

SUB IN by WROTEN,HAVEN 07:41
SUB OUT by SMITH,DAVE 07:41

07:40 61-61 GOOD JUMPER by AMPONSAH,JEFF
-- ASSIST  by HUGHES,CHARLIE

MISS 3PTR by CRABTREE,JON 07:27
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,MATT --
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,MATT(in the paint) 07:22 63-61 V 2

06:54 TURNOVER  by AMPONSAH,JEFF
GOOD LAYUP by CRABTREE,JON(fastbreak)(in the paint) 06:51 65-61 V 4
FOUL  by WROTEN,HAVEN 06:34

06:34 65-62 V 3 GOOD FT by WASHINGTON,DAVID
06:34 MISS FT by WASHINGTON,DAVID

-- REBOUND OFF by ROANE,MARCEL
SUB IN by MCCAULEY,TIM 06:34
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,MATT 06:34

06:34 SUB IN by BAREFIELD,ERIC
06:34 SUB IN by WALTERS,TIM
06:34 SUB OUT by AMPONSAH,JEFF
06:34 SUB OUT by HUGHES,CHARLIE
06:27 MISS LAYUP by ROANE,MARCEL

BLOCK  by HOGGA,JON 06:27
-- REBOUND OFF by DUBBS,DEREK

06:21 65-64 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by ROANE,MARCEL(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by HOGGA,JON(in the paint) 05:57 67-64 V 3

05:29 MISS LAYUP by ROANE,MARCEL
REBOUND DEF by HOGGA,JON --
MISS JUMPER by MCCAULEY,TIM 04:55
REBOUND OFF by CRABTREE,JON --
GOOD LAYUP by CRABTREE,JON(in the paint) 04:53 69-64 V 5

04:38 MISS LAYUP by BAREFIELD,ERIC
REBOUND DEF by MCCAULEY,TIM --
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 04:29

04:29 SUB IN by BRADLEY,TYRONE
04:29 SUB IN by RIVERA,NICK
04:29 SUB OUT by ROANE,MARCEL
04:29 SUB OUT by DUBBS,DEREK

GOOD 3PTR by HOGGA,JON 04:21 72-64 V 8
ASSIST  by JOHNSON,MATT --
SUB IN by SMITH,DAVE 04:16



SUB IN by JOHNSON,MATT 04:16
SUB IN by HOGGA,JON 04:16
SUB OUT by TALLEY,LEMEIRE 04:16
SUB OUT by DELCONTE,DAN 04:16
SUB OUT by WROTEN,HAVEN 04:16

03:51 TURNOVER  by WASHINGTON,DAVID
STEAL  by JOHNSON,MATT 03:51

03:44 FOUL  by BAREFIELD,ERIC
03:44 SUB IN by HUGHES,CHARLIE
03:44 SUB OUT by WALTERS,TIM

MISS LAYUP by CRABTREE,JON 03:38
REBOUND OFF by CRABTREE,JON --

03:36 FOUL  by BRADLEY,TYRONE
MISS FT by CRABTREE,JON 03:36
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by CRABTREE,JON 03:36 73-64 V 9
SUB IN by DELCONTE,DAN 03:36
SUB IN by WROTEN,HAVEN 03:36
SUB OUT by MCCAULEY,TIM 03:36
SUB OUT by SMITH,DAVE 03:36

03:10 73-66 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by RIVERA,NICK(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WASHINGTON,DAVID

GOOD JUMPER by WROTEN,HAVEN 02:38 75-66 V 9
02:23 TURNOVER  by HUGHES,CHARLIE

STEAL  by WROTEN,HAVEN 02:22
MISS JUMPER by DELCONTE,DAN 01:52

-- REBOUND DEF by WASHINGTON,DAVID
FOUL  by CRABTREE,JON 01:40

01:40 75-67 V 8 GOOD FT by HUGHES,CHARLIE
01:40 75-68 V 7 GOOD FT by HUGHES,CHARLIE
01:40 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
01:40 75-69 V 6 GOOD FT by HUGHES,CHARLIE

SUB IN by SMITH,DAVE 01:40
SUB IN by MCCAULEY,TIM 01:40
SUB OUT by CRABTREE,JON 01:40
SUB OUT by HOGGA,JON 01:40

01:40 SUB IN by AMPONSAH,JEFF
01:40 SUB IN by DUBBS,DEREK
01:40 SUB OUT by HUGHES,CHARLIE
01:40 SUB OUT by RIVERA,NICK

MISS JUMPER by MCCAULEY,TIM 01:07
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,MATT --
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,MATT 01:03
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,MATT --
TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,MATT 01:00

00:59 STEAL  by DUBBS,DEREK
FOUL  by DELCONTE,DAN 00:59

00:59 MISS FT by BAREFIELD,ERIC
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:59 MISS FT by BAREFIELD,ERIC
-- REBOUND OFF by AMPONSAH,JEFF

FOUL  by SMITH,DAVE 00:56
00:56 75-70 V 5 GOOD FT by AMPONSAH,JEFF
00:56 75-71 V 4 GOOD FT by AMPONSAH,JEFF

SUB IN by MCCARTY,RYAN 00:56
SUB IN by TALLEY,LEMEIRE 00:56
SUB OUT by DELCONTE,DAN 00:56
SUB OUT by SMITH,DAVE 00:56

00:56 SUB IN by HUGHES,CHARLIE
00:56 SUB OUT by DUBBS,DEREK

GOOD LAYUP by WROTEN,HAVEN(in the paint) 00:46 77-71 V 6
ASSIST  by TALLEY,LEMEIRE --



00:37 MISS LAYUP by BAREFIELD,ERIC
BLOCK  by WROTEN,HAVEN 00:37
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

00:31 FOUL  by HUGHES,CHARLIE
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,MATT 00:31 78-71 V 7
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,MATT 00:31 79-71 V 8
SUB IN by CRABTREE,JON 00:31
SUB IN by DELCONTE,DAN 00:31
SUB OUT by MCCARTY,RYAN 00:31
SUB OUT by TALLEY,LEMEIRE 00:31
FOUL  by WROTEN,HAVEN 00:23

00:23 79-72 V 7 GOOD FT by AMPONSAH,JEFF
00:23 79-73 V 6 GOOD FT by AMPONSAH,JEFF

TURNOVER  by DELCONTE,DAN 00:21
00:20 MISS 3PTR by WASHINGTON,DAVID

-- REBOUND OFF by AMPONSAH,JEFF
00:14 MISS LAYUP by AMPONSAH,JEFF

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by DELCONTE,DAN 00:06

00:06 STEAL  by BAREFIELD,ERIC
00:06 FOUL  by HUGHES,CHARLIE

GOOD FT by MCCAULEY,TIM 00:06 80-73 V 7
GOOD FT by MCCAULEY,TIM 00:06 81-73 V 8

00:00 MISS LAYUP by HUGHES,CHARLIE
-- REBOUND OFF by AMPONSAH,JEFF

00:00 MISS LAYUP by AMPONSAH,JEFF
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM


